OP \$40.00 3948367

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM869693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XTANT MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC.		01/19/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Surgentec, LLC	
Street Address:	911 Clint Moore Rd	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3948367	BACFUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com
Correspondent Name: Jessica Sganga

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morgan Robertson	
SIGNATURE:	/Morgan Robertson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2024-01-19 Trademark Assignment - SRGNT.056GEN#page1.tif source=2024-01-19 Trademark Assignment - SRGNT.056GEN#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008322 FRAME: 0037

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Xtant Medical Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("ASSIGNOR"), to Surgentec, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, ("ASSIGNEE"), effective as of the signature date below.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of rights in the mark "BACFUSE" and the trademark registration listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to "BACFUSE";

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, transfer, assign and convey to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the mark "BACFUSE", together with all associated goodwill of the mark, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, and all trademark applications and registrations therefor, including the trademark registration listed on Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

Date: 1/19/2024

Name: Jamey Rottman Title: V. P. Marketing

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008322 FRAME: 0038

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.
BACFUSE	77718877	3948367

TRADEMARK REEL: 008322 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 01/19/2024